# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7752553

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| SCENER INC. | 01/19/2023     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WP INTERACTIVE MEDIA, INC.  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 41700 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY |
| City:           | MALIBU                      |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                  |
| Postal Code:    | 90265                       |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 10440432 |
| Patent Number:      | 11206462 |
| Application Number: | 17532722 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: ErinS@SeedIP.com

SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400** 

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 403C1, 403USPC, 412C1 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | BOBBY SOLTANI         |
| SIGNATURE:              | / Bobby Soltani /     |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/20/2023            |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_Scener Inc. to WP Interactive Media Inc\_#page1.tif source=Assignment Scener Inc. to WP Interactive Media Inc #page2.tif source=Assignment Scener Inc. to WP Interactive Media Inc #page3.tif

source=Assignment\_Scener Inc. to WP Interactive Media Inc\_#page4.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Scener Inc. (referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having an address of 999 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Suite 3300, Seattle, Washington, 98104, is an inventor or owner of one or more inventions described in the following application(s):

| Jurisdiction and Application No. | Filing Date (MM/DD/ YYYY) | Patent No. | Issue Date<br>(MM/DD/Y<br>YYY) | Title   |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|---|
| 15/384214                        | 12/19/2016                | 10440432   | 10/8/2019                      | SOCIALLY ANNOTATED PRESENTATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS |
| 17/043585                        | 9/29/2020                 | 11206462   | 12/21/2021                     | SOCIALLY ANNOTATED AUDIOVISUAL CONTENT              |
| 17/532722                        | 11/22/2021                |            |                                | SOCIALLY ANNOTATED AUDIOVISUAL CONTENT              |

(referred to as the "Application(s)").

WP Interactive Media, Inc. (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 41700 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, CA 90265 is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent which may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, or confirms the previous sale, assignment, and transfer, by law, agreement, or otherwise, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s), and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, including the right to file applications directly in the name of

ASSIGNEE and to claim priority to any of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and in all foreign jurisdictions under any applicable legislation, convention, treaty, or otherwise, and further including the right to sue and obtain legal and equitable relief, including damages, profits, and injunctions, for past, present, and future infringement of any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s); the Application(s), any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) or for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had the sale, assignment, and transfer not been executed.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the relevant authority to issue all letters patent on the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments required for the filing and prosecution of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), for litigation regarding any letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Application(s), or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any and all letters patent granted therefor. In the event the present Assignment is determined to be ineffective with respect to any portion of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), ASSIGNOR agrees to assign ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Seed Intellectual Property Law Group LLP to insert the jurisdiction(s), application number(s), filing date(s), patent number(s), issue date(s), and title(s) of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) above.

|                 | Scener Inc.  |            |
|-----------------|--|------------|
| Date: 1/19/2023 | DocuSigned by:  144F0DC0708048D  Signature                 | (ASSIGNOR) |
|                 | <u>David Baron, Chief Executive</u><br>Printed Name, Title | e Officer  |

|                 | WP Interactive Media, Inc. |            |
|-----------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Date: 1/19/2023 | Shawya Jain Signature      | (ASSIGNEE) |
|                 | Shaurya Jain, President    |            |
|                 | Printed Name, Title        |            |

4

 $[780099.001]\,/\,9017223\_1$ 

**RECORDED: 01/20/2023**